
RESOLUTION 93- 67 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount 

budgeted for 1997/98. This carry forward represents 1 Cent Sales Surtax transferred 

from the Small County Surtax Fund in 1996/97 and was not expended at the temporary 

judicial facility. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for 

the General fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of March, 1998 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
01000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
01199519-541000 
01199519-543000 
01199519-546110 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Communications/Freight 
Utility Services 
R & M-Temp Facility-Judicial. 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$9,250 

$ 301 
$ 49 
$8,900 


