## **RESOLUTION 98-67**

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1997/98. This carry forward represents 1 Cent Sales Surtax transferred from the Small County Surtax Fund in 1996/97 and was not expended at the temporary judicial facility.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for the General fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 1998 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE 01000000-389910	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$9,250
APPROPRIATION		
01199519-541000	Communications/Freight	\$ 301
01199519-543000	Utility Services	\$ 49
01199519-546110	R & M-Temp Facility-Judicial	\$8,900

ADOPTED this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 1998.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO ŒERK